o)

I UNIVERSITY OF
l MARY WASHINGTON | Procurement Services

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 03
BETWEEN THE UNIVERSITY of MARY WASHINGTON and CIEE, Inc. / iNext
May 24, 2019

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the original Contract, UCPUMW 16-520, “Changes to the Contract”
under the General Terms and Conditions, the following modifications have been mutually agreed upon, and will take
effect on September 1, 2019.

r

Relative to the general scope of the above referenced contract, the University of Mary Washington hereby modifies
the contract as follows.

Program fee charges and/or credits for all UMW participants covered by an iNext International Insurance policy shall
have the following additional annual policy options added onto the existing policy options:

iNext Comprehensive Basic Plan, $250,000 Medical / $500,000 Accident:

Please note that alf Comprehensive Plans are Single Trip plans with a ten (10) day minimum.
e $340.50 per year for Comprehensive Annually for 13-59-year old
*  $1075.98 per year for Comprehensive Annually for those 60 years of age and over

All other terms and conditions of the original contract referenced above shall remain in force.

By signing this modification, representatives of each party are certifying authorization to sign and agree to be bound
by the terms and conditions of the contract.

CONTRACTOR AGENCY
CIEE, Inc. / iNext University of Mary Washington
Signature:@ 72 Signature: Yebpe A. 7§/ KW
Name (Printed): "Dty Ala vl Name (Printed): Melva A. H. Kishpaugh
Title: .2 emevl Title: Director, Procurement Services
Email: "3 1 WawTT ol i o Date: August 30, 2019

Phone: "¢ #- S5 3 - Loos

pate: & /3 /1%

1301 College Avenue Tel: {540) 654-1127
Pagelofl Fredericksburg, VA 22401-5300 Fax: {540) 654-1168
Revised April 2016 adminfinance.umw.edu/procurement procure@umw.edu




